General Description
The MAX9756 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that evaluates the MAX9756.
The MAX9756 is a Class AB amplifier designed to drive
stereo bridge-tied-load (BTL) speakers and a stereo
headphone in portable audio applications. The speaker
amplifiers operate from a 4.5VDC to 5.5VDC power sup-
ply, and deliver 2 x 2.3W into a pair of 3Ω speakers. The

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
*This limited temperature range is for the EV kit PC board only.
The MAX9756 IC temperature range is -40°C to +85°C.
**EP = Exposed paddle.
 PART  TEMP RANGE  IC PACKAGE
 MAX9756EVKIT  0°C to +70°C*  36 Thin QFN-EP**
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
REQUIRED COMPONENTS
C1† 1
100µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (1210)
AVX 12106D107MAT
Murata GRM32ER60J107M
TDK C3225JB0J107M
C2, C3 2
0.47µF ±20%, 20V tantalum
capacitors (R-case)
AVX TAJR474M020
C4 1
1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Kemet C0603C105K8PAC
Murata GRM188R61A105K
TDK C1608X5R1A105K
C5, C9, C10,
C11
4
1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Kemet C0603C105K8PAC
Murata GRM188R61A105K
TDK C1608X5R1A105K
C6, C7, C8,
C12–C16
8
1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Kemet C0402C105K9PAC
Murata GRM155R60J105K
TDK C1005JB0J105K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
REQUIRED COMPONENTS
C17†† 1
0.033µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Kemet C0402C333K4RAC
Murata GRM155R71C333K
TDK C1005JB1C333K
J1 1 3.5mm switched stereo jack
R1 1 47kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
R3 0 Not installed, resistor (0603)
U1 1
MAX9756ETX (36-pin TQFN, 6mm x
6mm)
— 1 MAX9756 EV kit PC board
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS
C18 1
0.33µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R60J334K
TDK C1005JB0J334K
C19 1
1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)